
PRELIMINARY STUDY OF ACTIVE POLLEN OF Elaeis 

guineensis 

NORSAHIRA BINTI ABD AZIZ 

Final Year Project Report Submitted in 
Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the 

Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Biology 
In the Faculty of Applied Sciences 

Universiti Teknologi MARA 

JULY2017 





ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

LIST OF TABLES 

LIST OF FIGURES 

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS 

ABSTRACT 

ABSTRAK 

TABLE OF CONTENT 

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION 

1.1 Background of Study 
1.2 Problem Statement 

1.3 Significance of the Study 
1.4 Objective of the Study 

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.1 Oil Palm 
2.1.1 Types of oil palm species 
2.1.2 Palm oil industry 

2.2 Oil Palm Pollen 
2.2.1 Study species of Elaeis guineensis 

2.2.2 Pollination process in oil palm 
2.3 Pollen Viability Testing 

CHAPTER3:METHODOLOGY 

3.1 Materials 
3.1.1 Raw materials 
3.1.2 Chemicals 
3.1.3 Apparatus 

3.2 Methods 
3.2.1 Sampling sites 
3.2.2 Samples collection 
3.2.2 Viability test of pollen 

3.3 Data Analysis 
3.3.1 Viability percentage of pollen (%) 
3.3.2 T-test analysis

PAGE 

Ill 

IV 

VI 

Vil 

Vlll 

IX 

X 

I 

2 

2 

3 

4 

4 

5 
6 

6 

7 
7 

9 

9 

9 

9 

10 
10 
10 
10 
11 
11 
11 



CHAPTER 4: RESULTS AND DISCUSSION 

CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS 

CITED REFERENCES 

APPENDICES 

CURRICULUM VITAE 

13 

19 

20 

23 

26 



ABSTRACT 

PRELIMINARY STUDY OF ACTIVE POLLEN OF Elaeis guineensis 

Pollen of Elaeis guineensis is essential for seed production in oil palm. This study was 
conducted on oil palm pollen which consisted sample that taken from Kg. Hj Noor Simpang 

Renggam, Johor and sample from Parit Raja, Batu Pahat, Johor. The aims of this study were 
to identify active and inactive of pollen of Elaeis guineensis and to determine the viability 

percentage from both samples. The pollen was sown in germination media that included 

I 0% of sucrose solution supplemented with I 00 ppm of boric acid (H3B03) to increase the 
germination rate of the pollen. The pollen was germinated for 2 hour and the viability 
percentage of active pollen was counted for 3 times to get an average. To determine 

viability percentage of pollen, the number of active pollen had been divided by the total 
number of pollens per field of view and had been counted under a compound light 

microscope. The structure of active and inactive pollen was identified. As a conclusion for 
this study, both sample A and sample B produce pollen tube growth which showed that both 

samples are active pollen with a viability percentage mean 76.6%. Both samples did not 
vary too much and it was found that there is no significance different between both samples. 

IX 


	ABSTRACT 
	TABLE OF CONTENT 
	CHAPTER 1
	INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of study
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Significance of the Study 
	1.4 Objectives of the Study 


	CHAPTER 2
	LITERATURE REVIEW 
	2.1 Oil Palm 
	2.1.1 Types of oil palm species 
	2.1.2 Palm oil industry 

	2.2 Oil Palm Pollen 
	2.2.1 Study species of Elaeis guineensis 
	2.2.2 Pollination process in oil palm 

	2.3 Pollen Viability Testing 


	CHAPTER 3
	METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Materials
	3.1.1 Raw material 
	3.1.2 Chemicals 
	3.1.3 Apparatus 

	3.2 Methods
	3.2.1 Sampling sites 
	3.2.2 Samples collection 
	3.2.3 Viability test of pollen 

	3.3 Data Analysis 
	3.3.1 Viability percentage of pollen (%) 



	CHAPTER 4
	RESULTS AND DISCUSSION 
	4.1 Pollen Viability Testing 
	4.2 Active and Inactive of Pollen of Elaeis (iuineensis.


	CHAPTER 5
	CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATION 

	CITED REFERENCES 
	APPENDICES 
	CURRICULUM VITAE 



