PRELIMINARY STUDY OF ACTIVE POLLEN OF Elaeis guineensis

NORSAHIRA BINTI ABD AZIZ

Final Year Project Report Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Biology In the Faculty of Applied Sciences Universiti Teknologi MARA This Final Year Project Report entitled "Preliminary Study of Active Pollen of *Elaeis guineensis*" was submitted by Norsahira binti Abd Aziz, in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Biology, in the Faculty of Applied Sciences, and was approved by

Prof Madya Mohd Noor bin Ramlan Supervisor Faculty of Applied Science Universiti Teknologi MARA 72000 Kuala Pilah Negeri Sembilan

Lili Syahani binti Rusli Project Coordinator Faculty of Applied Science Universiti Teknologi MARA Cawangan Negeri Sembilan 72000 Kuala Pilah Negeri Sembilan Dr. Nor'aishah binti Abu Shah Head of Programme Faculty of Applied Science Universiti Teknologi MARA Cawangan Negeri Sembilan 72000 Kuala Pilah Negeri Sembilan

TABLE OF CONTENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS TABLE OF CONTENTS LIST OF TABLES LIST OF FIGURES LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS ABSTRACT ABSTRAK		PAGE iii iv vi vii viii ix
CHA	APTER 1: INTRODUCTION	
1.1	Background of Study	1
1.2	Problem Statement	2
1.3	Significance of the Study	2
1.4	Objective of the Study	3
CHA	APTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	Oil Palm	4
	2.1.1 Types of oil palm species	4
	2.1.2 Palm oil industry	5
2.2	Oil Palm Pollen	6
	2.2.1 Study species of <i>Elaeis guineensis</i>	6
	2.2.2 Pollination process in oil palm	7
2.3	Pollen Viability Testing	7
	APTER 3: METHODOLOGY	
3.1	Materials	9
	3.1.1 Raw materials	9
	3.1.2 Chemicals	9
	3.1.3 Apparatus	9
3.2	Methods	10
	3.2.1 Sampling sites	10
	3.2.2 Samples collection	10
2.2	3.2.2 Viability test of pollen	10
3.3	Data Analysis	11
	3.3.1 Viability percentage of pollen (%)	11
	3.3.2 T-test analysis	11

CHAPTER 4: RESULTS AND DISCUSSION	13
CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS	19
CITED REFERENCES APPENDICES CURRICULUM VITAE	20 23 26

ABSTRACT

PRELIMINARY STUDY OF ACTIVE POLLEN OF Elaeis guineensis

Pollen of *Elaeis guineensis* is essential for seed production in oil palm. This study was conducted on oil palm pollen which consisted sample that taken from Kg. Hj Noor Simpang Renggam, Johor and sample from Parit Raja, Batu Pahat, Johor. The aims of this study were to identify active and inactive of pollen of *Elaeis guineensis* and to determine the viability percentage from both samples. The pollen was sown in germination media that included 10% of sucrose solution supplemented with 100 ppm of boric acid (H₃BO₃) to increase the germination rate of the pollen. The pollen was germinated for 2 hour and the viability percentage of active pollen was counted for 3 times to get an average. To determine viability percentage of pollen, the number of active pollen had been divided by the total number of pollens per field of view and had been counted under a compound light microscope. The structure of active and inactive pollen was identified. As a conclusion for this study, both sample A and sample B produce pollen tube growth which showed that both samples are active pollen with a viability percentage mean 76.6%. Both samples did not vary too much and it was found that there is no significance different between both samples.